O-16-20

Amendments to Operating Budget

Sponsored by Mayor Buckley

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Appendix C, in line 30, strike "4,494,700" and substitute "6,051,211"; and

In line 31, strike "1,556,511" and substitute "254,995"; and

In line 32, strike "6,051,211" and substitute "6,306,206".

This amendment corrects a typographical error in Grants Fund Revenue, Fund Balance Appropriated, and Total Revenues and Fund Balance Appropriated.